
City:  CHARLES TOWN/CLASS III 

Date/Written 
Plan 
Approved 

Date/Amen
dment to 
Written 
Plan 

Initiative(s) Date 
Proposed 
Ordinance 
Approved by 
MHRB 

1)Date/Enacte
d Ordinance 
(E) or 
2)Date/Amend
ed Ordinance 
(A) 

City 
Ordinance 
No. 

HB#/SB#/Year 
Resulting 
Legislation 

 10.03.16 Amendment to allow any private club licensee or private 
wine bed and breakfast or restaurant to serve beer, wine, 
and alcoholic beverages after the hour of 10 a.m. on 
Sundays. 

 11.2016   

10.06.14  1)Expanding the authority to utilize Community 
Enhancement Districts 
2)Improvements to code citations and public nuisance 
enforcement (International Property Maintenance Code) 
3)Improvements to the process for addressing blighted 
properties 
4)Permitting the conveyance of city property without an 
auction 
5)Reducing  B&O tax and imposing a one percent 
municipal consumer sales and service tax and use tax 
 
6)Permitting contracts with other jurisdictions 

12.01.14 
 
12.01.14 
 
--- 
 
12.01.14 
 
12.01.14 
 
 
12.01.14 

11.2014 
 
11.2014 
 
11.2014 
 
11.2014 
 
01.20.15/(E)-
effective 
07.01.15 
11.2014 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Article 
203 

 

? how were ordinances EFFECTIVE per annual progress report prior to approval by the HRB on 12.01.14?? 


