City: CHARLES TOWN/CLASS III

Date/Written Plan Approved	Date/Amen dment to Written Plan	Initiative(s)	Date Proposed Ordinance Approved by MHRB	1)Date/Enacte d Ordinance (E) or 2)Date/Amend ed Ordinance (A)	City Ordinance No.	HB#/SB#/Year Resulting Legislation
	10.03.16	Amendment to allow any private club licensee or private wine bed and breakfast or restaurant to serve beer, wine, and alcoholic beverages after the hour of 10 a.m. on Sundays.		11.2016		
10.06.14		1)Expanding the authority to utilize Community Enhancement Districts	12.01.14	11.2014		
		2)Improvements to code citations and public nuisance enforcement (International Property Maintenance Code)	12.01.14	11.2014		
		3)Improvements to the process for addressing blighted properties		11.2014		
		4)Permitting the conveyance of city property without an auction	12.01.14	11.2014		
		5)Reducing B&O tax and imposing a one percent municipal consumer sales and service tax and use tax	12.01.14	01.20.15/(E)- effective 07.01.15	Article 203	
		6)Permitting contracts with other jurisdictions	12.01.14	11.2014		

[?] how were ordinances EFFECTIVE per annual progress report prior to approval by the HRB on 12.01.14??